5 of 1986, a settlement or compromise of a claim in the 

amount of $10,000.00 or greater requires the prior approval of the Board of Legislators. 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, The Board of Legislators does hereby agree to a settlement of 

the matter herein; and the sum of Twenty Thousand, One Hundred Forty two and 84/100 Dollars 

($20,142.84) be and hereby is appropriated from Account: 01193000 04600, Judgments and 

Claims, for purposes of settling the referenced claim against the County of Jefferson; and the 

County Attorney is hereby authorized to tender that sum to Leslie Baker upon receipt of a